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A. Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List

Identification
Numberxr

Name of Property

State Party

having submitted
the nomination (in
accordance with
Article 11 of the
Convention)

A.1l New nominations

716

692
693

720

725

719

740

721

718

Juan Fernandez Archipelago
National Park

Odzala National Park
Wildlife Reserve of Conkouati

Messel Pit Fossil
site

Caves of the Aggtelek and
Slovak Karst

The Virgin Komi Forests
Gough Island

Carlsbad Caverns National

Park

Okapi Wildlife Reserve

Chile

Congo
Congo
Germany
Hungary/
Slovak
Republic

Russian
Federation

United
Kingdom

United States
of America

Zaire



A.2 Extension to a World Heritage site
lbis Galapagos National Park Ecuador

Marine Extension

A.3 Deferred or referred natural nomination for which
additional information has been received

354rev. Glacier and Waterton Lakes Canada/United
International Peace Park States of
America
B. Nominations of Cultural Properties to the World Heritage
List
Identification Name of Property State Party
Number having submitted

the nomination (in
accordance with
Article 11 of the
Convention)

B.1 New nominations
741 Lunenburg 014 Town Canada

742 The Historic Centre of Colombia
Santa Cruz de Mompox

743 National Archaeological Colombia
Park of Tierradentro

744 San Augustin Archaeological Colombia
Park

732 Kutnd Hora: The Historical Czech Republic
Town Centre with the Church
of St Barbara and the
Cathedral of Cur Lady at
Sedlec

228rev. Avignon: The monumental France
ensemble formed by the Place
du Palais, the Palais des
Papes, the Cathedral of
Notre-Dame des Doms, the
Petit Palais, the Tour des
Chiens, the Ramparts, and
Saint-Bénézet Bridge

727 The Historic Centre of France
Rouen

729 The Bauhaus and its sites Germany
in Weimar and Dessau
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717

726

730

733

734

479%rev.

739

6l3rev.

722

723

736

737

738

731

728

746

747

724

The Historic Centre
of Siena

The Historic Centre
of Naples

Crespi d’Adda

Ferrara: City of the
Renaissance

The Historic Villages of
of Shirakawa-go and
Gokayama

The Town of Luang Prabang

Schokland and its
surroundings

The Ruins of Ledn Viejo

The Rice Terraces of the
Philippine Cordilleras

The Serra and Town of
Sintra

Sokkuram Grotto

Haiensa Temple Changgyong
P’ango, the depositories
for the Tripitaka Koreana
Woodblocks

Chongmyo Shrine

The Hanseatic Town of
Visby

The 0l1d and New Towns
of Edinburgh

Savannah City Plan
The Historic Quarter of the
City of Colonia del

Sacramento

Deani Monastery

Italy

Italy

Italy

Italy

Japan

Laos

Netherlands

Nicaragua

Philippines

Portugal

Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea

Republic of Korea

Sweden

United Kingdom

United States of
America

Uruguay

Yugoslavia



cC. Nomination of mixed property to the World Heritage List

C.1 New nomination

715 Rapa Nui National Park Chile
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