Distribution limited

WHC-95/CONF.201/5b Paris, 12 May 1995 Original: English

UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

CONVENTION CONCERNING THE PROTECTION OF THE WORLD CULTURAL AND NATURAL HERITAGE

BUREAU OF THE WORLD HERITAGE COMMITTEE

Nineteenth session UNESCO Headquarters, Paris, Room X (Fontenoy)

3-8 July 1995

Item 7 of the Provisional Agenda: Examination of Nominations of natural and cultural properties to the World Heritage List and the List of World Heritage in Danger

A. Nominations of Natural Properties to the World Heritage List

Identification Number	Name of Property	State Party having submitted the nomination (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention)
--------------------------	------------------	--

A.1 New nominations

716	Juan Fernandez Archipelago National Park	Chile
692	Odzala National Park	Congo
693	Wildlife Reserve of Conkouati	Congo
720	Messel Pit Fossil site	Germany
725	Caves of the Aggtelek and Slovak Karst	Hungary/ Slovak Republic
719	The Virgin Komi Forests	Russian Federation
740	Gough Island	United Kingdom
721	Carlsbad Caverns National Park	United States of America
718	Okapi Wildlife Reserve	Zaïre

٠.

A.2 Extension to a World Heritage site

1bis		Galapagos National Park Marine Extension	Ecuador
A.3		or referred natural nomi L information has been receive	
354re	ev.	Glacier and Waterton Lakes International Peace Park	Canada/United States of America
В.	Nomination List	ns of Cultural Properties to	the World Heritage
Ident Numbe	tification er	Name of Property	State Party having submitted the nomination (in accordance with Article 11 of the Convention)

B.1 New nominations

741	Lunenburg Old Town	Canada
742	The Historic Centre of Santa Cruz de Mompox	Colombia
743	National Archaeological Park of Tierradentro	Colombia
744	San Augustín Archaeological Park	Colombia
732	Kutná Hora: The Historical Town Centre with the Church of St Barbara and the Cathedral of Our Lady at Sedlec	Czech Republic
228rev.	Avignon: The monumental ensemble formed by the Place du Palais, the Palais des Papes, the Cathedral of Notre-Dame des Doms, the Petit Palais, the Tour des Chiens, the Ramparts, and Saint-Bénézet Bridge	France
727	The Historic Centre of Rouen	France
729	The Bauhaus and its sites in Weimar and Dessau	Germany

٠.

2

Na P

717	The Historic Centre of Siena	Italy
726	The Historic Centre of Naples	Italy
730	Crespi d'Adda	Italy
733	Ferrara: City of the Renaissance	Italy
734	The Historic Villages of of Shirakawa-go and Gokayama	Japan
479rev.	The Town of Luang Prabang	Laos
739	Schokland and its surroundings	Netherlands
613rev.	The Ruins of León Viejo	Nicaragua
722	The Rice Terraces of the Philippine Cordilleras	Philippines
723	The Serra and Town of Sintra	Portugal
736	Sokkuram Grotto	Republic of Korea
737	Haiensa Temple Changgyong P'ango, the depositories for the Tripitaka Koreana Woodblocks	Republic of Korea
738	Chongmyo Shrine	Republic of Korea
731	The Hanseatic Town of Visby	Sweden
728	The Old and New Towns of Edinburgh	United Kingdom
746	Savannah City Plan	United States of America
747	The Historic Quarter of the City of Colonia del Sacramento	Uruguay
724	Dečani Monastery	Yugoslavia

C. Nomination of mixed property to the World Heritage List

C.1 New nomination

715	Rapa	Nui	National	Park	Chile
-----	------	-----	----------	------	-------